
#  Texas Womans (15-14, 11-6 LSC) -vs- #  St. Mary's (18-12, 10-7 LSC)
03/20/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Crawford, Randi (9-2)
Loss: Aguilar, Emery (7-2)
HBP: Crawford, Randi, Aguilar, Emery, Saenz, Ariella
PB: Perry, Trinity (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sal Jaramillo First: Santiago Martinez Third Base: Daniel Barnard 
Start: 3:06 PM   Time: 1:39   Attendance: 103   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 86F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas Womans 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 6 0
St. Mary's 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 2

Texas Womans 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Espinoza, Marissa 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cherry, Tamia ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Altman, Madison PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Townsend, Hawwa rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Lux, Madison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Elizabeth dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Perry, Trinity c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Medina, Malarie 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Todd, Riley lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Williams, Zaryah cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Crawford, Randi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 6 3 1 2 5

2B: Townsend, Hawwa (1); Medina, Malarie (1); Perry, Trinity (1)
HR: Todd, Riley (1)
CS: Espinoza, Marissa (1)
HBP: Smith, Elizabeth (2)

St. Mary's 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Westfahl, Bryley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Melendez, Iliana lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tennill, Raegan ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Banda, Gabriela 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Corona, Miah 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Dela Rosa, Abigail cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Saenz, Ariella p/dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Valdez, Izabella dp/c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Johnson, Samiya rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Magaro, Madison c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aguilar, Emery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 4 2 0 4 3

HR: Valdez, Izabella (1)
SH: Westfahl, Bryley (1)
HBP: Melendez, Iliana (1)
E: Aguilar, Emery (1); Westfahl, Bryley (1)
DP: 1

Texas Womans IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Crawford, Randi (W, 9-2) 7.0 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 12 4 93
Totals 4 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 26 12 4 93

St. Mary's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Saenz, Ariella 3.2 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 15 4 5 47
Aguilar, Emery (L, 7-2) 3.1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 14 6 1 55
Totals 6 3 3 1 2 0 0 2 0 26 29 10 6 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas Womans - Top of 1st TWU STM
Espinoza,Marissa popped up to short (0-0). 0 0
Cherry,Tamia popped up to the pitcher putout by 1b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Townsend,Hawwa flied out to lf (2-2 KBBS). 0 0

St. Mary's - Bottom of 1st TWU STM
Westfahl,Bryley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 0 0
Melendez,Iliana flied out to cf (1-2 KSFBF). 0 0
Tennill,Raegan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 FB). 0 0

Texas Womans - Top of 2nd TWU STM
Lux,Madison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Smith,Elizabeth hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 0
Perry,Trinity reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Westfahl,Bryley (E4) (1-1 BF); Smith,Elizabeth
advanced to second base. 0 0
Medina,Malarie doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 BKKBB); Smith,Elizabeth scored from second base;
Perry,Trinity advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Mound visit (STMU) 1 0
Todd,Riley lined out to short (1-2 KBS); Perry,Trinity out at 3B on the play, ss to 3b, in a double play. 1 0

St. Mary's - Bottom of 2nd TWU STM
Banda,Gabriela flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
Corona,Miah singled to left field (2-1 BBS). 1 0
DelaRosa,Abigail fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Saenz,Ariella struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 0

Texas Womans - Top of 3rd TWU STM
Williams,Zaryah singled to shallow right field (0-1 K). 1 0
Espinoza,Marissa reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-2 FK); Williams,Zaryah out at second
base, 2b unassisted. 1 0
Espinoza,Marissa out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 0
Cherry,Tamia grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBFB). 1 0

St. Mary's - Bottom of 3rd TWU STM
Valdez,Izabella homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Johnson,Samiya singled to shallow center field (3-2 BFBFB). 1 1
Westfahl,Bryley sacrifice bunt to the catcher, 1b to 2b (0-1 K); Johnson,Samiya advanced to second base. 1 1
Melendez,Iliana hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 1
Tennill,Raegan singled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Johnson,Samiya scored from second base;
Melendez,Iliana advanced to second base. 1 2
Mound visit (TWU) 1 2
Banda,Gabriela struck out looking (2-2 BFFFBK). 1 2
Tennill,Raegan advanced to second base on a passed ball; Melendez,Iliana advanced to third base on a
passed ball. 1 2
Corona,Miah popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-0 B). 1 2

Texas Womans - Top of 4th TWU STM
Townsend,Hawwa doubled to right field (1-0 B). 1 2
TWU substitution: Altman,Madison pinch running for Townsend,Hawwa. 1 2
Mound visit (STMU) 1 2
Lux,Madison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Altman,Madison advanced to third base. 1 2
Smith,Elizabeth grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Perry,Trinity doubled to left center, RBI (2-1 BFB); Altman,Madison scored. 2 2



STMU position change: Saenz,Ariella now playing dp from p 2 2
STMU position change: Valdez,Izabella now playing c from dp 2 2
STMU substitution: Aguilar,Emery replaces Magaro,Madison at p. 2 2
Medina,Malarie flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Mary's - Bottom of 4th TWU STM
TWU substitution: Townsend,Hawwa replaces Altman,Madison at rf, batting 3rd. 2 2
DelaRosa,Abigail popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-2 SF). 2 2
Saenz,Ariella lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 2 2
Valdez,Izabella grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 2 2

Texas Womans - Top of 5th TWU STM
Todd,Riley homered to deep left field, RBI (2-1 KBB). 3 2
Williams,Zaryah grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 3 2
Espinoza,Marissa popped up to the pitcher putout by 2b (1-2 BKK). 3 2
Cherry,Tamia walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 2
Townsend,Hawwa popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-0). 3 2

St. Mary's - Bottom of 5th TWU STM
Johnson,Samiya lined out to short (3-2 BFBFBF). 3 2
Westfahl,Bryley grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2
Melendez,Iliana flied out to cf (2-2 BKKBFF). 3 2

Texas Womans - Top of 6th TWU STM
Lux,Madison struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 2
Smith,Elizabeth hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBFFFB). 3 2
Perry,Trinity struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 3 2
Medina,Malarie reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Aguilar,Emery (E1) (1-0 B); Medina,Malarie out
at third base, p to 3b. 3 2

St. Mary's - Bottom of 6th TWU STM
Tennill,Raegan popped up to first base (1-1 BF). 3 2
Banda,Gabriela lined out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0). 3 2
Corona,Miah popped up to the catcher putout by 1b (0-0). 3 2

Texas Womans - Top of 7th TWU STM
Todd,Riley flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 3 2
Williams,Zaryah flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 2
Espinoza,Marissa singled up the middle (0-0). 3 2
Cherry,Tamia flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-2 SKB). 3 2

St. Mary's - Bottom of 7th TWU STM
DelaRosa,Abigail popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-0). 3 2
Saenz,Ariella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KFFB). 3 2
Valdez,Izabella struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 3 2


